

## Freedom of Information Request

---

**Reference Number:** EPUT.FOI.23.3181  
**Date Received:** 10<sup>th</sup> of October 2023

---

### Information Requested:

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act, could you please provide me with the following?

1. Name of the trust's EPR

The Trust currently use multiple EPR's (Mobius, Paris, SystemOne, Excelicare, Theseus, EMIS GP)

2. Name of the trust's integration platform(s)

Mirth & Spirit EHR

3. What are the trust's digital priorities?

The Trusts Digital Strategy sets out the following 4 priority objectives:

Strategic objective 1: We will deliver safe, high quality, integrated care services.

Strategic objective 2: We will enable each other to be the best we can be.

Strategic objective 3: We will work together with our partners to make our services better.

Strategic objective 4: We will support our communities to thrive.

4. Do you have any plans for a clinical data repository/regional shared care record?

Yes

4A. If so, what is it called?

The Trust currently contributes to 2 regional care records, Cerner (SNEE ICS also connected to HWE ICS), and MSE ICS SCR which is in contract award to Orion.

4B. If no, is this likely to happen?

N/A

5. Does the trust have any clinical systems which are unable to share data interoperably?

No

6. Does the trust use or is planning to use Artificial Intelligence for diagnostics?

Not at this time

7. Does the trust use or is planning to use Clinical Decision Support tools?

Yes

8. Does the trust have a Genomics data management strategy?

No

9. Does the trust have an Open EHR or other vendor-neutral interoperability strategy in place?

Yes, and we are currently tendering for a Joint EHR with MSEFT covering Acute, Community and Mental Health services.

---

9a. If not, is it likely the ICB will develop one?

N/A

---

**Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link

<https://eput.nhs.uk>